506295989 10/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6342737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WISE INTERVENTION SERVICES INC.	06/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEMENT COIL SERVICES INC.	
Street Address:	950-450 5TH AVENUE SW	
Internal Address:	ALBERTA	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2P 0M2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16472870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6849

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048852773

Email: ryan.schneider@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE ST NE

Address Line 2: STE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	255399.000001 (WISE1)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. SCHNEIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054037 FRAME: 0799

506295989

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2021759069

Government of Alberta

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE

OF

AMENDMENT

WISE INTERVENTION SERVICES INC.
CHANGED ITS NAME TO ELEMENT COIL SERVICES INC. ON 2019/06/14.



PATENT REEL: 054037 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 10/09/2020